
Appendix A
Community Safety Investment

2010 Funding Recommendation

Organization Name Ward
2009

Approved 
Allocation

2010 
Amount 

Requested 

2010 
Recommended 

Allocation

1 Africanadian Mediation & Community Services 8 $0.00 $22,900.00 $0.00

2 Agincourt Community Services Association 40 $25,500.00 $25,500.00 $26,000.00

3 Albion Neighbourhood Services 1 n/a $50,000.00 $0.00

4 Amadeusz 1 n/a $50,000.00 $0.00

5 Arising Women Place 44 $0.00 $53,247.00 $0.00

6 Arts Etobicoke 5 $28,560.00 $30,000.00 $29,150.00

7 Bereaved Families of Ontario - Toronto (BFO) 20 $28,560.00 $28,560.00 $0.00

8 Black Youth Coalition Against Violence 20 n/a $66,667.00 $0.00

9 Boost Child Abuse Prevention & Intervention 27 n/a $92,090.00 $0.00

10 Canadian Cambodian Association of Ontario 8 $0.00 $66,375.00 $0.00

11 Canadian Human Rights International Organization (CHRIO) 8 n/a $10,000.00 $0.00

12 Canadian Training Institute (CTI) 30 n/a $58,891.00 $35,000.00

13 Carefirst Seniors and Community Services Association 39 $24,480.00 $50,000.00 $0.00

14 Central Neighbourhood House 28 n/a $50,000.00 $0.00

15 Centre for Independent Living in Toronto (C.I.L.T.) 20 $30,720.00 $30,100.00 $31,350.00

16 Centre for Spanish Speaking Peoples 7 n/a $28,500.00 $0.00

17 Children's Peace Theatre 31 $0.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00

18 Chinese Canadian National Council Toronto Chapter (CCNC) 20 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $0.00

19 Community Action Resource Centre (CARC) 12 n/a $44,133.00 $30,600.00

20 Community MicroSkills Development Centre 2 n/a $50,000.00 $0.00

21 Conflict Mediation Services of Downsview (CMS-D) 7 $30,600.00 $30,600.00 $31,200.00

22 Council of Agencies Serving South Asians (CASSA) 37 $33,000.00 $33,000.00 $33,660.00

23 Crime Prevention Association of Toronto 25 n/a $15,000.00 $0.00

24 Dixon Hall 28 $30,600.00 $50,000.00 $31,200.00

25 Doorsteps Neighbourhood Services 7 $0.00 $28,667.00 $0.00

26 Dorset Park Neighbourhood Association 40 n/a $16,629.00 $0.00

27 Dorset Park Youth Service Providers Network 40 n/a $28,964.00 $0.00

28 East Metro Youth Services 38 n/a $50,000.00 $0.00

29 East Scarborough Storefront 43 $35,000.00 $49,982.00 $35,700.00

30 Education Through Media 14 n/a $25,000.00 $0.00

Page 1 of 3



Appendix A
Community Safety Investment

2010 Funding Recommendation

Organization Name Ward
2009

Approved 
Allocation

2010 
Amount 

Requested 

2010 
Recommended 

Allocation

31 Ethiopian Association in the GTA and Surrounding Regions 31 n/a $61,207.60 $0.00

32 Findhelp Information Services 20 n/a $49,960.63 $0.00

33 For You Telecare Family Services 25 n/a $24,000.00 $0.00

34 For Youth Initiative 12 n/a $49,122.00 $0.00

35 Friends in Trouble Youth Initiative 9 n/a $35,000.00 $0.00

36 Frontline Partners with Youth Network 20 n/a $47,100.00 $30,000.00

37 Grassroots Youth Collaborative 14 n/a $26,609.00 $24,700.00

38 Guidance of Canadian Somali Youth 11 n/a $49,985.00 $0.00

39 Jane/Finch Community & Family Centre 8 $0.00 $32,464.00 $0.00

40 John Howard Society of Toronto 27 $0.00 $29,124.00 $0.00

41 Lawrence Heights Inter-Org Network 15 n/a $49,410.00 $0.00

42 Lesbian Gay Bi Youth Line 27 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,500.00

43 Licensed to Learn Inc. 23 n/a $21,708.00 $0.00

44 Literature for Life 28 $0.00 $34,130.00 $0.00

45 Malvern Family Resource Centre 42 $0.00 $35,000.00 $0.00

46 Manantial Neighbourhood Services Inc. 9 n/a $50,000.00 $0.00

47 The Mornelle Court Residents Action Coalition 43 n/a $50,000.00 $22,000.00

48 Native Child and Family Services of Toronto 20 $0.00 $28,000.00 $0.00

49 Neighbourhood Information Centre 31 n/a $34,068.00 $0.00

50 New Canadian Community Centre 24 $0.00 $45,000.00 $0.00

51 North York Community House 15 n/a $49,600.00 $0.00

52 North York Women's Centre 16 $0.00 $30,000.00 $28,000.00

53 Oolagen Community Services 27 n/a $50,000.00 $0.00

54 ReLINK Committee 2 n/a $50,000.00 $0.00

55 Rexdale Community Health Centre 2 $25,500.00 $41,355.00 $26,000.00

56 Rexdale Women's Centre 1 n/a $49,958.00 $0.00

57 San Romanoway Revitalization Association 8 $29,580.00 $37,817.00 $0.00

58 Scarborough Access Centre (SAC) 38 $30,600.00 $35,600.00 $31,200.00

59 Scarborough Women's Centre 38 $30,000.00 $35,000.00 $30,600.00

Page 2 of 3



Appendix A
Community Safety Investment

2010 Funding Recommendation

Organization Name Ward
2009

Approved 
Allocation

2010 
Amount 

Requested 

2010 
Recommended 

Allocation

60 Serve Canada Youth Service Organization 28 $0.00 $30,000.00 $0.00

61 Shakespeare in Action 19 $0.00 $13,500.00 $0.00

62 Somali Youth Association of Toronto (SOYAT) 2 $30,600.00 $30,600.00 $31,200.00

63 South Riverdale Community Health Centre 30 n/a $30,240.00 $0.00

64 Springtide Resources Inc. 20 n/a $39,210.00 $0.00

65 Street Health Community Nursing Foundation 28 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,600.00

66 Support Enhance Access Service Centre (S.E.A.S. Centre) 28 $0.00 $25,000.00 $0.00

67 Thorncliffe Neighbourhood Office 26 n/a $20,000.00 $0.00

68 Vasantham A Tamil Seniors Wellness 28 n/a $36,300.00 $0.00

69 Vietnamese Women's Association of Toronto 17 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $22,000.00

70 Women's Habitat of Etobicoke 17 n/a $50,000.00 $0.00

71 Women's Health in Women's Hands 27 $30,600.00 $30,600.00 $31,200.00

72 Working Women Community Centre 18 n/a $27,975.00 $25,000.00

73 York-Fairbank 15 n/a $32,500.00 $0.00

74 Youth Assisting Youth 23 n/a $24,961.00 $0.00
   

Grand Total: $2,796,909.23 $671,860.00

Appeals Fund: $25,000.00

2010 Approved Budget: $696,860.00

Page 3 of 3


